MAYFIELD PARISH COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
9th JUNE 2025 at 7pm , MAYFIELD MEMORIAL HALL

Cllrs. YOU ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THE COUNCIL MEETING ON THE ABOVE DATE

NOTE ATTENDANCE AND RECEIVE APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

AGENDA ITEMs:

(1
)

3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
()
(8)
)

DISCUSSION ON THE MAYFIELD SCHOOL BUILDING

COMMENTS ON THE FUTURE OF TATTON MILL AND ITS EFFECT ON THE
VILLAGE AS A WHOLE

DISCUSS THE 900 YEARS OF MAYFIELD CHURCH CELEBRATION

VILLAGE PARKING

UPKEEP OF THE VILLAGE

APPOINTMENT OF LENGTHSMAN AND DUTIES

PROVISION OF SEATING AT BUS STOPS WITHIN THE VILLAGE

15 MINUTES OF PUBLIC SPEAKING

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

Les Tunstall
Chairman



